DC-DC CONVERTERS     200-300 W Intermediate Bus Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
NEW Product
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C ambient unless otherwise stated SPECIFICATIONS
File Name: eighth_brick_300w_ibc.pdf Rev 26 Jan 2006
• 48 V input with isolated 12 V output
• Ultra-high efficiency, 95.5% 12 V @ 25 A
• Unprecedented usable output power levels

VDE File No. 1040100-3336-0206. Licence No. 40012752
I B C  1 7 A  E  W 4 8 1 2 - R A N J
Part Number System with Options
Rated Output Current
17A = 17 Amps etc.
Remote ON/OFF Logic
Blank = Positive
R = Negative (See Note 6)
Eighth-Brick Series
2 n d  G e n e r a t i o n  I B C
Form Factor
E = Eighth-Brick
Q = Quarter-Brick
S = Sixteenth-Brick
Input Voltage Type
T = Narrow Input Fixed Ratio
S = Narrow Input Semi-reguated
N = Narrow Telecom Fixed Ratio
W = Wide Telecom Semi-reguated
RoHS Compliance (7)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Product Family
IBC = Intermediate Bus Converter
2nd Generation
Pin Length Options
Blank = 0.188 ” (4.78 mm)
N = 0.145 ” (3.68 mm)
K = 0.110 ” (2.79 mm)
Package, Body Height
A = Open-Frame, 0.40 in (10.2 mm)
E = Open-Frame, 0.45 in (11.4 mm)
Output Voltage
12 = 12 V
Input Voltage
48 = 48 V
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     200-300 W Intermediate Bus Converters 3
NEW Product
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified)
x.xx ±0.02 (x.x ±0.5)
x.xxx ±0.010 (x.xx ±0.25)
 "E" Option
RECOMMENDED HOLE PATTERN
2.30
(58.4)
0.300
(7.62)
0.45
(11.4)
0.145±0.020
(3.68±0.51)
0.90
(22.9)
0.300
(7.62)
ø0.080±0.008
(ø2.03±0.20)
(2 pls)
REF IPC-2222
Level B
2
3 4
5
2.000
(50.80)
2.30
(58.4)
ø0.058±0.008
(ø1.47±0.20)
(3 PLS)
REF IPC-2222
Level B